Bucknell (16-13,11-7 Patriot) -vs- American (1-28,1-17 Patriot)
03/05/25 at Bender Arena, Washington, DC

Date: 03/05/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: d;;\%gfg’; 6 Bucknell 23] 15| 22| 17] 77

Site: Bender Arena, Washington, DC American 11 12 ) 14 46

Referees: Aaron Rush, Deon Lewis, Courtney Robinson

Bucknell 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Sofilkanich,Ashley * 27 10-19 0-0 2-3 6-5 11 3 5 1 6 1 22

22  Sabino,Sophia =3 26 5-7 1-3 3-5 1-1 2 1 5 2 0 1 14

23  Coskun,Tuana * 19 4-6 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 0 0 0 10

20 Zemitis,Reese =3 31 3-9 3-9 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 9

10 King,Isabella * 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 1 0 3

33 Weisman,Elana 21  4-9 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 1 10

02 Casey,lIsabella 6 3-5 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

21  Kunzwiler,Anna 26 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 2 2

00 Houghton,Elena 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0

07 Heiden,Julia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 8-22 9-13 13-29 42 13 20 8 7 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-7 57.14 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 30-64 46.9 % 8-22 364 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

American 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Kay,Cecilia * 31 5-11 0-2 2-4 3-6 9 3 0 2 1 1 12

35 Salazar,Lexi = 30 2-8 1-5 0-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 5

03 Garbee,Bailey * 24 1-6 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 3

10 Koepke,Grace & 21 04 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 0 2

01 Rescifina,Anna * 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 Moore-Nicholson,Madisyn 10 3-6 1-4 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8

05  Driscoll,Molly 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

04 Nogues,lLaura 16 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 5

02 Bales,Ivy 20 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 4

11 Archer,Elizabeth 15 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1

20 Bolesky,Mary 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-8 14 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-60 5-24 7-15 16-23 39 14 12 13 2 3 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 3-12 25.00 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 17-60 28.3 % 5-24 20.8 % 7-15 46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 2

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American
GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA 09:46 3-0 V3
ASSIST by ZEMITIS,REESE ==

09:24 MISS LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 09:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:11 MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,LEXI

BLOCK by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 09:11

REBOUND DEF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY ==
GOOD LAYUP by COSKUN,TUANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:04 5-0 V5
ASSIST by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY ==
08:42 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SABINO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:14 7-2 V5
ASSIST by COSKUN,TUANA --

07:56 TURNOVER by GARBEE,BAILEY
STEAL by SABINO,SOPHIA 07:56
GOOD JUMPER by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:45 9-2 V7
07:19 MISS LAYUP by RESCIFINA,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:18 SUB OUT by RESCIFINA,ANNA
07:18 SUB IN by NOGUES,LAURA
07:06 TURNOVER by KOEPKE,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:39
REBOUND OFF by COSKUN, TUANA --
MISS LAYUP by COSKUN,TUANA(in the paint) 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KAY,CECILIA
06:27 MISS LAYUP by KOEPKE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZEMITIS,REESE --
MISS LAYUP by KING,ISABELLA(in the paint) 06:14
06:14 BLOCK by KOEPKE,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SABINO,SOPHIA 06:14
SUB OUT by COSKUN, TUANA 06:14
SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA 06:14
SUB IN by WEISMAN,ELANA 06:14
SUB OUT by KING,ISABELLA 06:14
SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA 06:14
06:01 MISS 3PTR by GARBEE,BAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by KOEPKE,GRACE
06:00 TURNOVER by KOEPKE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by WEISMAN,ELANA 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KING,ISABELLA 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by KOEPKE,GRACE
05:48 SUB IN by BALES,IVY
SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 05:48
05:37 9-4 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SALAZAR,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BALES,IVY
04:58 9-6 V3 GOOD JUMPER by GARBEE,BAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE 04:26 12-6 V6

ASSIST by KING,ISABELLA --

FOUL by HOUGHTON,ELENA 04:12

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
04:12 SUB OUT by GARBEE,BAILEY
04:12 SUB IN by KOEPKE,GRACE

SUB OUT by KING,ISABELLA 04:12

SUB IN by SABINO,SOPHIA 04:12

SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA 04:12



SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
BLOCK by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SABINO,SOPHIA
FOUL by WEISMAN,ELANA

SUB OUT by ZEMITIS,REESE
SUB IN by KING,ISABELLA
FOUL by WEISMAN,ELANA
SUB OUT by WEISMAN,ELANA
SUB IN by COSKUN, TUANA

MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by KING,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUNZWILER,ANNA

MISS TIPIN by KUNZWILER,ANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA

SUB IN by ZEMITIS,REESE

GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COSKUN,TUANA

FOUL by SABINO,SOPHIA
FOUL by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by KING,ISABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by SABINO,SOPHIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ZEMITIS,REESE

SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA

SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA
GOOD FT by SABINO,SOPHIA
FOUL by COSKUN,TUANA

SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

04:12
04:07
04:07
03:48
03:29

03:09

02:53

02:44
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:05
01:56
01:56

00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

14-6
14-8

16-8

18-8

18-9
18-10

20-10

22-10

23-10

V8
V6

V8

V10

V9
V8

V10

V12

V13

MISS LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BALES,IVY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOGUES,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by NOGUES,LAURA

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,LEXI
SUB IN by GARBEE,BAILEY

GOOD FT by KOEPKE,GRACE
GOOD FT by KOEPKE,GRACE
FOUL by NOGUES,LAURA
SUB OUT by NOGUES,LAURA
SUB IN by SALAZAR,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by BALES,IVY
MISS LAYUP by BALES,IVY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAY,CECILIA
FOUL by KOEPKE,GRACE
TURNOVER by KOEPKE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by GARBEE,BAILEY

MISS FT by SALAZAR,LEXI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SALAZAR,LEXI

FOUL by KOEPKE,GRACE
SUB OUT by KOEPKE,GRACE
SUB IN by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

MISS FT by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by KING,ISABELLA

VISITORS: Bucknell

00:04
00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

23-11 V12

GOOD FT by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: American

FOUL by COSKUN,TUANA

SUB OUT by COSKUN, TUANA
SUB IN by WEISMAN,ELANA
MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by WEISMAN,ELANA

REBOUND DEF by WEISMAN,ELANA
GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
SUB IN by ZEMITIS,REESE

MISS FT by SABINO,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SABINO,SOPHIA
REBOUND OFF by WEISMAN,ELANA
TURNOVER by WEISMAN,ELANA

REBOUND DEF by SABINO,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by SABINO,SOPHIA

STEAL by WEISMAN,ELANA

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

GOOD TIPIN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by KING,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by KING,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by SABINO,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by SABINO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,ELENA
MISS 3PTR by KING,ISABELLA

09:47
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:25

09:10

08:58

08:51
08:24
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:06
08:06
07:50
07:50

07:50
07:50
07:50
07:30
07:16
07:16
06:55
06:55
06:43
06:38
06:22
06:22
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:56

05:39

23-12 V11
23-13 V10

25-13 V12

27-13 V14

MISS JUMPER by GARBEE,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by KAY,CECILIA

GOOD FT by KAY,CECILIA
GOOD FT by KAY,CECILIA

REBOUND DEF by KAY,CECILIA
MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by BALES,IVY

MISS JUMPER by BALES,IVY

MISS JUMPER by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
FOUL by SALAZAR,LEXI

STEAL by GARBEE,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by KAY,CECILIA

STEAL by KAY,CECILIA

TURNOVER by BALES,IVY

MISS JUMPER by BALES,IVY

SUB OUT by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by KAY,CECILIA

SUB IN by NOGUES,LAURA

SUB IN by KOEPKE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by KOEPKE,GRACE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KING,ISABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE
ASSIST by HOUGHTON,ELENA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB OUT by KING,ISABELLA
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB IN by SABINO,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by WEISMAN,ELANA
GOOD FT by WEISMAN,ELANA
SUB OUT by WEISMAN,ELANA
SUB IN by COSKUN, TUANA

STEAL by ZEMITIS,REESE
TURNOVER by KUNZWILER,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE
REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE
REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

FOUL by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
SUB IN by KING,ISABELLA

BLOCK by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by COSKUN, TUANA

MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SOPHIA

REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

BLOCK by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

GOOD TIPIN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA

30-13 V17

30-15 V15

31-15 V16
32-15 V17

32-17 V15

32-20 V12

34-20 V14

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by NOGUES,LAURA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BALES,IVY(in the paint)
FOUL by KOEPKE,GRACE

SUB OUT by BALES,IVY
SUB OUT by KOEPKE,GRACE
SUB IN by RESCIFINA,ANNA
SUB IN by KAY,CECILIA

TURNOVER by NOGUES,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOGUES,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by KAY,CECILIA
GOOD 3PTR by NOGUES,LAURA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SALAZAR,LEXI

STEAL by NOGUES,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by NOGUES,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOGUES,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by SALAZAR,LEXI

REBOUND OFF by KAY,CECILIA

MISS JUMPER by KAY,CECILIA

REBOUND DEF by NOGUES,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,LEXI

SUB OUT by NOGUES,LAURA
SUB IN by BALES,IVY

TURNOVER by KAY,CECILIA
SUB OUT by RESCIFINA,ANNA



SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZEMITIS,REESE

SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA
MISS FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by SABINO,SOPHIA

GOOD FT by SABINO,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by SABINO,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA

VISITORS: Bucknell

00:46
00:46
00:46
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:15
00:06

00:01

36-20 V16

37-20 V17
38-20 V18

38-23 V15

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

FOUL by KAY,CECILIA

FOUL by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by NOGUES,LAURA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NOGUES,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by BALES,IVY
GOOD 3PTR by SALAZAR,LEXI
ASSIST by BALES,IVY

HOME TEAM: American

SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB IN by ZEMITIS,REESE
GOOD 3PTR by SABINO,SOPHIA
ASSIST by COSKUN,TUANA
FOUL by ZEMITIS,REESE

SUB OUT by COSKUN, TUANA
SUB IN by WEISMAN,ELANA

GOOD JUMPER by SABINO,SOPHIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZEMITIS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by WEISMAN,ELANA
MISS 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE

REBOUND OFF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by KING,ISABELLA
ASSIST by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
FOUL by WEISMAN,ELANA

SUB OUT by WEISMAN,ELANA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:31
09:31

09:31

09:28

09:06

08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:33

08:14

08:01

07:47
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32

41-23 V18

43-23 V20

46-23 V 23

SUB OUT by BALES,IVY

SUB OUT by NOGUES,LAURA
SUB IN by RESCIFINA,ANNA
SUB IN by KOEPKE,GRACE

MISS FT by KAY,CECILIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KAY,CECILIA
REBOUND OFF by KOEPKE,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by KOEPKE,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KAY,CECILIA
MISS 3PTR by GARBEE,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GARBEE,BAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KAY,CECILIA

SUB OUT by RESCIFINA,ANNA
SUB IN by BALES,IVY



SUB IN by COSKUN, TUANA

GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SABINO,SOPHIA

GOOD 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE
ASSIST by COSKUN,TUANA

REBOUND DEF by ZEMITIS,REESE

SUB OUT by SABINO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by COSKUN,TUANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KUNZWILER,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE

MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COSKUN, TUANA
MISS LAYUP by KING,ISABELLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA

SUB IN by SABINO,SOPHIA

FOUL by HOUGHTON,ELENA

SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
GOOD FT by KUNZWILER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SABINO,SOPHIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

46-24

48-24

48-26

51-26

51-28

51-30

52-30
53-30

55-30

V 22

V24

Vv 22

V 25

V 23

V21

V 22
V 23

V 25

MISS FT by GARBEE,BAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARBEE,BAILEY
SUB OUT by GARBEE,BAILEY
SUB IN by NOGUES,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALAZAR,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by SALAZAR,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SALAZAR,LEXI
MISS LAYUP by BALES,IVY(in the paint)

FOUL by KAY,CECILIA

REBOUND DEF by KAY,CECILIA
MISS 3PTR by SALAZAR,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by KAY,CECILIA
MISS JUMPER by BALES,IVY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOEPKE,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by NOGUES,LAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALAZAR,LEXI

BLOCK by KAY,CECILIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOEPKE,GRACE
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,LEXI

SUB IN by RESCIFINA,ANNA
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by NOGUES,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOGUES,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALES,IVY
FOUL by DRISCOLL,MOLLY

TURNOVER by NOGUES,LAURA
SUB OUT by NOGUES,LAURA
SUB IN by SALAZAR,LEXI

SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,MOLLY
SUB IN by GARBEE,BAILEY



STEAL by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by COSKUN,TUANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN, TUANA
ASSIST by SABINO,SOPHIA

STEAL by KUNZWILER,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE
REBOUND OFF by ZEMITIS,REESE

SUB OUT by ZEMITIS,REESE
SUB IN by KING,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by KUNZWILER,ANNA

SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA

VISITORS: Bucknell

02:
02:
02:

02:

01:

01:
01:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:

00:
00:
00:

34
34
17

00

41
11
11
52
49
49
49
49
49
42

22
03
03
03

57-30 V27

57-32 V25

60-32 V28

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by BALES,IVY

GOOD LAYUP by KAY,CECILIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RESCIFINA,ANNA

TURNOVER by GARBEE,BAILEY

FOUL by SALAZAR,LEXI
SUB OUT by BALES,IVY
SUB IN by ARCHER,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ARCHER,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: American

SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
SUB OUT by COSKUN, TUANA
SUB IN by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY
SUB IN by WEISMAN,ELANA

STEAL by KUNZWILER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SABINO,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SABINO,SOPHIA

FOUL by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
SUB IN by ZEMITIS,REESE

GOOD JUMPER by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ZEMITIS,REESE

SUB OUT by SABINO,SOPHIA
SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:

09:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

07:

07:
07:
07:

07:

00
00
00
00
00
00
33
33
16

03

54
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
22
06

47
43
43
30

07

62-32 V30

64-32 V 32

64-34 V 30

64-35 V29
66-35 V31

66-38 V 28

SUB OUT by RESCIFINA,ANNA
SUB IN by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI

TURNOVER by KAY,CECILIA

MISS 3PTR by GARBEE,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by GARBEE, BAILEY

SUB OUT by SALAZAR,LEXI

SUB IN by DRISCOLL,MOLLY

SUB IN by BOLESKY,MARY

GOOD FT by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI

MISS 3PTR by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DRISCOLL,MOLLY
ASSIST by BOLESKY,MARY
FOUL by KAY,CECILIA



GOOD FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:07 67-38 V 29

GOOD FT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:07 68-38 V 30
07:07 SUB OUT by KAY,CECILIA
07:07 SUB IN by KOEPKE,GRACE
SUB OUT by SOFILKANICH,ASHLEY 07:07
SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA 07:07

06:57 68-40 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOLESKY,MARY

06:32 FOUL by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
MISS LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(in the paint) 06:14
= REBOUND DEF by KOEPKE,GRACE
FOUL by WEISMAN,ELANA 06:04
06:04 MISS FT by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:04 MISS FT by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON, ELENA --
SUB OUT by KING,ISABELLA 05:44
SUB IN by CASEY,ISABELLA 05:44
GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA 05:36 71-40 V 31
ASSIST by HOUGHTON,ELENA --
05:16 MISS 3PTR by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
REBOUND DEF by WEISMAN,ELANA --
MISS 3PTR by KUNZWILER,ANNA 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59

04:51 71-43 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by DRISCOLL,MOLLY
== ASSIST by BOLESKY,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(in the paint) 04:19 73-43 V30
04:19 FOUL by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
MISS FT by CASEY,ISABELLA 04:19
= REBOUND DEF by BOLESKY,MARY
04:11 MISS 3PTR by DRISCOLL,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA =
GOOD LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(in the paint) 03:52 75-43 V32
ASSIST by KUNZWILER,ANNA =
03:36 75-46 V29 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
= ASSIST by BOLESKY,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(in the paint) 03:11 77-46 V 31
02:51 MISS JUMPER by KOEPKE,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZEMITIS,REESE 02:49
SUB IN by HEIDEN,JULIA 02:49
02:42 MISS 3PTR by BOLESKY,MARY

REBOUND DEF by WEISMAN,ELANA --
MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA 02:28
REBOUND OFF by HOUGHTON,ELENA --

02:24 SUB OUT by KOEPKE,GRACE
02:24 SUB IN by RESCIFINA,ANNA
TURNOVER by WEISMAN,ELANA 02:15
02:06 MISS 3PTR by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA =
MISS LAYUP by WEISMAN,ELANA(in the paint) 01:44
= REBOUND DEF by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
01:34 MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA =
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(in the paint) 01:11
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:00 MISS 3PTR by DRISCOLL,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ISABELLA =
MISS JUMPER by HOUGHTON,ELENA 00:36

= REBOUND DEF by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
00:28 MISS 3PTR by RESCIFINA,ANNA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by HEIDEN,JULIA 00:14
00:04 MISS 3PTR by MOORE-NICHOLSON,MADI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



